FORM PTO-1595	11-18-200)4	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent e	NT OF COMME
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				▼	· •
To the Honorable Commissione of	10288340	6	e attached origin	nal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na	ame and address of i	receiving party(ies)	ı
GAVIN JOHN COLEMAN		Na	me: <u>Ceramaspe</u>	eed Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? O Yes XO No	Int	emal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	□ Merger	Sti	reet Address: <u>01dir</u> Worcest	ershire DY	erminste
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	-		ED KINGDOM	
Other		Cit	λ:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: November 3	3, 2004	Add	ditional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Ye	s XO No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	n, the exe	ecution date of the ap	oplication is:	P-24-41
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	В.	Patent No.(s)		
10/498,171			, ,		
	Additional numbers att	tached? 🚨	Yes ¾ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. To	tal number of applica	tidns and patents in	volved: 1
Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman, Es</u>	q	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) s .40.00)
Internal Address:		(X)	Enclosed		
7/2004 GTDN11 00000166 10498}71		_			
C:8021 40.00 UP		ū	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 330 Roberts Suite 200	Street	8. De	eposit account numb	ert:	
City: East Hartford State: CT	ZIP: 06108	(A	ttach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SP	ACE	i	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Ira S. Dorman News of Remon Signing.	ef, the foregoing inform			any attached copy	is a true cop
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	Signatur cover shee		ment: 2	Date

11/ 01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Gavin John COLEMAN

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: TURNTABLE INCORPORATING HEATING MEANS AND OVEN INCORPORATING THE SAME for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company, of Zortech Avenue, Oldington, Kidderminster, Worcestershire DY11 7DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

	BILSTON, WOLVERNMAPON WV14.875U.K		.usio.orxu.k
Address	70' ZLOSO Drine		6.com.
Name a)	PAUL HICKMAND	b)	كالمكالجي أنهارا لمستخف
Witness			,
Dat	te	b)	
3,		a)	
Dat	te	b)	
2		a)	
Dat	te3 =. (10.4	b)	
1	//////////////////////////////////////	a)	of this
Signatu:	re of Inventor(s)	Wit	ness (Signature)

PATENT REEL: 015989 FRAME: 0725